

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 192/2019 & CM APPL. 38839/2019

P CHAKRABORTY & ANR Petitioners

Through: Petitioner No.1 in person.

versus

VEENA SAGAR & ANR Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **30.09.2019**

Issue fresh notice to the respondents, returnable on 15.01.2020.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

rk