



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 192/2019 & CM No. 38839/2019

P CHAKRABORTY & ANR Petitioner

Through: Mr. P. Chakraborty, Adv.

versus

VEENA SAGAR & ANR Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **25.11.2019**

CM NO. 50776/2019 (U/s 151 CPC to supply the fresh address of R-2)

By this application petitioners wants to place on record the fresh address of R-2 as detailed in para 2 of this application.

This application is disposed off as allowed.

The amended memo of parties filed alongwith this application is formally taken on record.

C.R.P. 192/2019 & CM No. 38839/2019

On filing of PF, notice be issued to the respondents, through all modes.

List this matter before the Hon'ble Court for the date already fixed i.e., 15-01-2020 for further order/directions.

**RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**NOVEMBER 25, 2019
kr**