

\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 192/2019 with CM APPL. 7335/2020

P CHAKRABORTY & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: None

versus

VEENA SAGAR & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

25.02.2020

None appears for the petitioner despite passover.

In the interest of justice renotify on the date fixed i.e. 20th July,
2020.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2020

PB