



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 192/2019

P CHAKRABORTY & ANR Petitioners
Through: Ms. Seema Singh, Adv.

versus

VEENA SAGAR & ANR Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER
% **23.05.2022**

CM APPL. 24510/2022 (Early hearing)

Learned counsel for the petitioners does not press the present application. Accordingly, the present application for early hearing is dismissed as withdrawn.

C.R.P. 192/2019

List on the date already fixed i.e. 13th July, 2022.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MAY 23, 2022
Pallavi