



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ C.R.P. 192/2019, CM APPL. 38839/2019, CM APPL. 7335/2020
P CHAKRABORTY & ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, Adv.

versus

VEENA SAGAR & ANR Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

% **ORDER**
13.07.2022

An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, list the matter on 12th September, 2022.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JULY 13, 2022

Pallavi