



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ C.R.P. 192/2019 & CM APPL. 38839/2019, CM APPL. 7335/2020
P CHAKRABORTY & ANR Petitioners
Through: Mr. L.K. Singh, Advocate.

versus

VEENA SAGAR & ANR Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

% **ORDER**
12.09.2022

None appears for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is appearing through Video conferencing and seeks time to appear in person and argue the matter.

List on 18th January, 2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2022
st