



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 192/2019 & CM APPL. 38839/2019, 7335/2020

P CHAKRABORTY & ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr. L.K. Singh, Advocate

versus

VEENA SAGAR & ANR Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **18.01.2023**

There is no appearance on behalf of the Respondents.

Even on 12.09.2020, none had appeared for the Respondents.

Issue Court notice to the Respondents, without process fee,
returnable on 04.05.2023.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 18, 2023/kks