



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 192/2019 & C.M. APPL. 38839/2019 & 7335/2020

P CHAKRABORTY & ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr. L.K. Singh, Advocate.
(Through Video Conferencing).

versus

VEENA SAGAR & ANR Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **04.05.2023**

As per office noting, Court notice issued to the Respondents has been returned unserved.

Issue fresh court notice to the Respondents, through all permissible modes, returnable on 12.10.2023.

Dasti in addition.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 04, 2023/shivam