



\$~5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ C.R.P. 192/2019, CM APPL. 38839/2019, CM APPL. 7335/2020,  
CM APPL. 40454/2023  
P CHAKRABORTY & ANR

.....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. L.K. Singh, Advocate for LR's of  
P-1 & P-2.

versus

VEENA SAGAR & ANR

.....Respondent  
Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**  
**25.09.2024**

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. List on 20.01.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**SEPTEMBER 25, 2024/VA**