



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **C.R.P. 192/2019**
P CHAKRABORTY & ANR

.....Petitioners
Through: Mr. L.K. Singh and Mr. J.K.
Jaiswal, Advs.

versus

VEENA SAGAR & ANR
.....Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
% **12.11.2024**

CM No. 66023/2024 (for impleadment of LRs of LR of deceased P-1)

Notice of the application be issued to the respondents to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks.

Renotify on 13.01.2025.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 12, 2024/yo