



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 192/2019, CM APPL. 38839/2019, CM APPL. 7335/2020, CM APPL. 40454/2023 & CM APPL. 66023/2024

P CHAKRABORTY & ANRPetitioners
Through: Ms. Saira Parveen,
Advocate (Through V.C.).

versus

VEENA SAGAR & ANRRespondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
20.01.2025

1. Notice is yet to be served on the respondents.
2. Issue fresh notice to the respondents.
3. Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to take steps for service of notice on the respondents within a period of two weeks.
4. List on the date already fixed, that is, on 23.04.2025, before the Joint Registrar (Judicial).

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 20, 2025
'Aman'